E
K
TTPSales@thermasys.com  262.554.8330  www.thermaltransfer.com72
FLUID COOLING  |  Shell & Tube EK Series
W
A
T
E

Operating Pressure/Tubeshell side 150 psi
Operating Temperature 250° F
How to Order
Model
Series
EK
EKS
EKM
EKF
EKFM
Model Size
Selected
Tubeside
Passes
0 - One Pass
T - Two Pass
F - Four Pass
Cooling Tube
Material
Blank - Copper
CN - CuNi
– – – –
Baff le
Spacing
EK-1036
& EK-1048
Models Only
Cutaway view shows
high performance copper
tube/aluminum fin cooling
chamber with patented SURGE-
CUSHION® relief bypass valve.
Incorrect installation can cause premature failure.
Maximum Flow Rates
	 Shell	T ube Side GPM
	U nit	 Side	O ne 	T wo	 Four
	 Size	 GPM	P ass	P ass	P ass
	 500	 20	 13	 6	 N/A
	 700	 60	 24	 12	 6
	 1000	 80	 56	 28	 14
Surge-Cushion (Option)
The Surge-cushion® is a protective device
(patented) designed to internally bypass
a portion of the oil flow during cold start
conditions, or when sudden flow surges
temporarily exceed the maximum flow allowed
for a given cooler. This device may replace an
external bypass valve, but it is not intended to
bypass the total oil flow.
Surge
Cushion
Blank - No Relief
Bypass
R - Relief Bypass
–
EK = NPT Oil connections; NPT Water connections.
EKS =  SAE O-Ring Oil connections; NPT Water connections.
EKM = BSPP Oil connections; BSPP Water connections.
EKF =  SAE 4 Bolt Flange (Tapped SAE) Oil connections; NPT Water connections.
EKFM =  SAE 4 Bolt Flange (Tapped Metric) Oil connections; BSPP Water connections.
End Bonnet
Material
Blank - Cast Iron
NP - Electroless
Nickel Plate
–